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TONY WEST
Assistant Attorney General
ANDRÉ BIROTTE, Jr.
United States Attorney
JOSEPH H. HUNT
VINCENT M. GARVEY
PAUL G. FREEBORNE
W. SCOTT SIMPSON
JOSHUA E. GARDNER
RYAN B. PARKER
U.S. Department of Justice
Civil Division
Federal Programs Branch
P.O. Box 883
Washington, D.C. 20044
Telephone: (202) 353-0543
Facsimile: (202) 616-8460
E-mail:  paul.freeborne@ usdoj.gov

Attorneys for Defendants United States 
of America and Secretary of Defense

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

 EASTERN DIVISION

LOG CABIN REPUBLICANS,
             

Plaintiff,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND
ROBERT M. GATES, Secretary of
Defense,

Defendants.

                              

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

No. CV04-8425 VAP (Ex)

DEFENDANTS’ EXHIBIT LIST

Pretrial Conf.: June 28, 2010

Trial: July 13, 2010

Honorable Virginia A. Phillips

Defendants’ exhibit list is set forth below.  Plaintiff has not lodged any

objections to these exhibits. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
CIVIL DIVISION, FEDERAL PROGRAMS BRANCH

P.O. BOX 883, BEN FRANKLIN STATION 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044
(202) 353-0543DEFENDANTS’ EXHIBIT LIST

Log Cabin Republicans v. United States of America et al Doc. 191

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/cacdce/2:2004cv08425/166387/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/cacdce/2:2004cv08425/166387/191/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

# Document Date Document Description

1 March 29 & 31;

April 29; May

7, 10, 11; July

22-23, 1993

Policy Concerning Homosexuality in the Armed Forces:

Hearings Before the Committee on Armed Services

(United States Senate, 103d Congress, First Session)

2 May 4 & 5,

1993

Policy Implications of Lifting the Ban on Homosexuals in

the Military: Hearings Before The Committee on Armed

Services (House of Representatives, 103d Congress, First

Session)

3 July 21-23,

1993

Assessment of the Plan to Lift the Ban on Homosexuals in

the Military: Hearings Before the Military Forces and

Personnel Subcommittee of the Committee on Armed

Services (House of Representatives, 103d Congress, First

Session)

4 July 27, 1993 National Defense Authorization Act For Fiscal Year 1994,

Committee on Armed Services, United States Senate,

Report 103-112 (103d Congress, First Session)

5 November 10,

1993

National Defense Authorization Act For Fiscal Year 1994,

House Conference Report 103-357 (103d Congress, First

Session)

6 November 30,

1993

10 U.S.C.§ 654

Dated: June 21, 2010 Respectfully submitted, 

TONY WEST 
Assistant Attorney General

ANDRÉ BIROTTE, JR
United States Attorney

JOSEPH H. HUNT
Director
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VINCENT M. GARVEY
Deputy Branch Director

/s/Paul G. Freeborne         
PAUL G. FREEBORNE
W. SCOTT SIMPSON
JOSHUA E. GARDNER
RYAN B. PARKER
Trial Attorneys
U.S. Department of Justice, 
Civil Division
Federal Programs Branch
20 Massachusetts Ave., N.W.
Room 6108
Washington, D.C.  20044
Telephone: (202) 353-0543
Facsimile: (202) 616-8202
paul.freeborne@usdoj.gov

Attorneys for Defendants United
States of America and Secretary of
Defense  
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