27

28

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CIVIL DIVISION, FEDERAL PROGRAMS BRANCH P.O. BOX 883, BEN FRANKLIN STATION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044 (202) 353-0543 Doc. 191

1	#	Document Date	Document Description
2	1	March 29 & 31;	Policy Concerning Homosexuality in the Armed Forces:
3		April 29; May	Hearings Before the Committee on Armed Services
4		7, 10, 11; July	(United States Senate, 103d Congress, First Session)
5		22-23, 1993	
6	2	May 4 & 5,	Policy Implications of Lifting the Ban on Homosexuals in
7		1993	the Military: Hearings Before The Committee on Armed
8			Services (House of Representatives, 103d Congress, First
9			Session)
10	3	July 21-23,	Assessment of the Plan to Lift the Ban on Homosexuals in
11		1993	the Military: Hearings Before the Military Forces and
12			Personnel Subcommittee of the Committee on Armed
13			Services (House of Representatives, 103d Congress, First
14			Session)
15	4	July 27, 1993	National Defense Authorization Act For Fiscal Year 1994,
16			Committee on Armed Services, United States Senate,
17			Report 103-112 (103d Congress, First Session)
18	5	November 10,	National Defense Authorization Act For Fiscal Year 1994,
19		1993	House Conference Report 103-357 (103d Congress, First
20			Session)
21	6	November 30,	10 U.S.C.§ 654
22		1993	
23	Dated: June 21, 2010		Respectfully submitted,
24			TONY WEST Assistant Attorney General
25			ANDRÉ BIROTTE, JR United States Attorney
26			omitta states i morney

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CIVIL DIVISION, FEDERAL PROGRAMS BRANCH P.O. Box 883, Ben Franklin Station Washington, D.C. 20044 (202) 353-0543

JOSEPH H. HUNT Director

26

27

28

VINCENT M. GARVEY Deputy Branch Director

/s/Paul G. Freeborne
PAUL G. FREEBORNE
W. SCOTT SIMPSON
JOSHUA E. GARDNER
RYAN B. PARKER
Trial Attorneys
U.S. Department of Justice,
Civil Division
Federal Programs Branch
20 Massachusetts Ave., N.W.
Room 6108
Washington, D.C. 20044
Telephone: (202) 353-0543
Facsimile: (202) 616-8202
paul.freeborne@usdoj.gov

Attorneys for Defendants United States of America and Secretary of Defense